 USER’S MANUAL
AN1906
Rev.1.00
May 28, 2014
ISL71091SEHXXEV1Z
Evaluation Board
Introduction
The ISL71091SEHXXEV1Z evaluation boards are designed to

• ISL71091SEH40 Datasheet
• ISL71091SEH10 Datasheet
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) TYPE
ISL71091SEH20EV1Z 2.048 Evaluation Board
ISL71091SEH33EV1Z 3.3 Evaluation Board
ISL71091SEH40EV1Z 4.096 Evaluation Board
ISL71091SEH10EV1Z 10.0 Evaluation Board
FIGURE 1. ISL71091SEHXXEV1Z BLOCK DIAGRAM
0.1µF
VIN VOUT
1µF
1
2
3
4
6
8
7
5
ISL71091SEHXX
DNC
VIN
COMP
GND
DNC
DNC
VOUT
TRIM
1nF
DNP
VOUT TRIM
COMP
GND
GND
AN1906 Rev.1.00 Page 1 of 6
May 28, 2014
ISL71091SEHXXEV1Z
Functional Description
The schematic of the evaluation board is shown on page 4. The
ISL71091SEHXXEV1Z contains the ISL71091SEH voltage
reference (U1), input decoupling capacitor (C1), compensation
capacitor (C2), and load capacitor (C4). Component values are
listed in Table 1.
The power supply leads attach to TP1 and TP2 (VIN, GND). The